## Section 1.7 of Fairfield Public Health Code

1.7 All license, permit, certificate, and plan review fees shall increase two percent each January 1st. The increased fees shall be rounded to the nearest whole dollar. An updated fee schedule shall be placed in the code each January 1st. Other fees shall be based upon costs and adjusted accordingly each January 1<sup>st</sup>.

LICENSES, PERMITS AND FEES	YEAR 2023
Food Establishment Licenses and Fees (expires January 31)	
Food Establishment Plan Review	\$220
Food Establishment License – Prepackaged TCS Foods (TCS Time/Temp Control for Safety)	\$220
Food Establishment License – Prepared TCS Foods (TCS Time/Temp Control for Safety)	\$440
Reinspection Fee/License Renewal Late Fee (month of February)	\$100
Reinspection Fee/License Renewal Late Fee (starting March 1st)	\$200
Temporary Event Non-Profit No Fee (Not to exceed 14 days)	No Fee
Temporary Event Vendor	\$110
Multi-Temporary Event Itinerant Vendor	\$359
Itinerant Vendor	\$359
Food Establishment Seasonal	\$195
Farmers Market Master	\$195
Farmers Market - non farmer	\$195
Farmers Market - farmer	No Fee
Housing Certificates and Licenses	
Certificate of Rental Occupancy (CRO per unit for new tenant)	\$45
Hotels/Motels/Rooming House License (expires September 30)	\$220
Hotels/Motels/Rooming House Reinspection Fee/License Renewal Late Fee (starting	
October 1 <sup>st</sup> )	\$100
Cosmetology Licenses and Fees	
Cosmetology Plan Review	\$220
Cosmetology License (Barbers, Hairdressing, Nail Salon ) (expires March 31)	\$165
Cosmetology Reinspection Fee/License Renewal Late Fee (starting April 1st)	\$100
Public Pools Licenses and Fees	
Public Pool License (expires May 31)	\$220
Pool Reinspection Fee/License Renewal Late Fee (starting June 1st)	\$100
Septic Permits and Fees	
Soil Tests (percolation)	\$220
Septic Permit to Construct	\$220
Other Permits and Fees	
Well Drilling or Sandblasting Permit	\$45
Radon Kit	\$20
Tick Test	\$5
Certified Food Protection Manager Class with Exam	\$100
Certified Food Protection Manager Exam Only	\$75
FOI copy fee per page	\$0.50